State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

llinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Nationwide

Tests

Performed

76,584
8,478
68,813
45,394
577,608
67,094
92,745
21,538
375,300
140,223
29,682
28,240
242,189
91,550
41,337
29,458
52,411
148,885
17,840
110,929
254,500
164,364
66,744
66,094
77,037
13,528
23,798
41,028
20,746
216,221
61,745
844,994
118,440
25,536
128,206
61,619
52,242
214,883
60,165
53,115
16,833
161,926
314,790
102,439
15,429
85,307
182,515
42,032
69,824
9,055

5,831,453

State-by-State Covid-19 Cases

(data retrieved 4/29/2020 between 1 - 4 pm)

Positive
Results
(Cases)

6,779
351
7,202
3,137
45,031
14,316
26,312
4,655
33,193
25,274
609
1,952
48,102
17,182
6,843
3,738
4,375
27,660
1,056
20,849
58,302
40,399
4,644
6,569
7,303
451
3,374
4,898
2,010
91,167
2,974
295,106
9,948
1,033
17,303
3,473
2,385
44,366
8,247
5,735
2,373
10,052
27,054
4,343
862
14,961
13,842
1,095
6,289
520

Negative
Results

69,805
8,127
61,611
42,257
532,577
52,778
66,433
16,883
340,295
114,949
29,073
26,288
194,087
74,368
34,494
25,720
48,036
121,225
16,784
90,080
196,198
123,965
62,100
59,525
69,734
13,077
20,257
36,130
18,736
125,054
58,771
549,888
108,492
24,503
110,903
57,794
49,857
170,517
51,918
47,380
14,460
151,874
287,736
98,096
14,567
70,346
168,673
40,937
63,535
8,535

989,694 4,839,428

Positive
Case %

9%
4%
10%
7%
8%
21%
28%
22%
9%
18%
2%
7%
20%
19%
17%
13%
8%
19%
6%
19%
23%
25%
7%
10%
9%
3%
14%
12%
10%
42%
5%
35%
8%
4%
13%
6%
5%
21%
14%
11%
14%
6%
9%
4%
6%
18%
8%
3%
9%
6%

Deaths

242

9

304
57
1,809
736
2,089
144
1,218
1,052
16

60
2,125
964
148
125
225
1,802
52
985
3,153
3,670
319
250
314
16

56
225
60
6,770
110
17,638
354
19
937
214
99
2,195
251
192
14
188
732
45

47
522
786
38
300

7

53,683

State
Population

4,908,621
734,002
7,378,494
3,038,999
39,937,489
5,845,526
3,563,077
982,895
21,992,985
10,736,059
1,412,687
1,826,156
12,659,682
6,745,354
3,179,849
2,910,357
4,499,692
4,645,184
1,345,790
6,083,116
6,976,597
10,045,029
5,700,671
2,989,260
6,169,270
1,086,759
1,952,570
3,139,658
1,371,246
8,936,574
2,096,640
19,440,469
10,611,862
761,723
11,747,694
3,954,821
4,301,089
12,820,878
1,056,161
5,210,095
903,027
6,897,576
29,472,295
3,282,115
628,061
8,626,207
7,797,095
1,778,070
5,851,754
567,025

Fatality-to-

Population 26

0.00493%
0.00123%
0.00412%
0.00188%
0.00453%
0.01259%
0.05863%
0.01465%
0.00554%
0.00980%
0.00113%
0.00329%
0.01679%
0.01429%
0.00465%
0.00430%
0.00500%
0.03879%
0.00386%
0.01619%
0.04519%
0.03654%
0.00560%
0.00836%
0.00509%
0.00147%
0.00287%
0.00717%
0.00438%
0.07576%
0.00525%
0.09073%
0.00334%
0.00249%
0.00798%
0.00541%
0.00230%
0.01712%
0.02377%
0.00369%
0.00155%
0.00273%
0.00248%
0.00137%
0.00748%
0.00605%
0.01008%
0.00214%
0.00513%
0.00123%



